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Executive Summary

This report summarizes the results of the 2020-2021 Tulsa Community College Alumni Survey. The
survey is designed to assess the employment and educational status of graduating students six months
after their program completion and most recent experience at Tulsa Community College. The survey
also provides a method for graduates to evaluate their educational experiences in the context of life
(e.g., work, continuing education, personal life) after their award. The survey was distributed to 2,569
graduates and 153 were returned yielding a 6.0% response rate.

This report provides a summary of all survey responses received from 2020-2021 graduates. Detailed
results and response frequencies for each survey item are also presented.

2,822 degrees and certificates were awarded to 2,569 individuals during the 2020-2021 academic
year.

The credentials a9
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Alumni were asked to indicate the extent their TCC experience contributed to their knowledge,
skills,
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Graduate Demographics for Academic Year 2020 "2021
(UDS Graduation Data Summary)

During the 2020-2021 academic year, Tulsa Community College conferred 2,823 degrees and
certificates to 2,569 individuals. The tables below break down selected characteristics of these
graduates based upon UDS graduation data. See the appendix for a complete listing of awards.

TCC Institutional Research and Assessment, April 2022 SR-2122-4867







*Those who indicated employment

Salary Estimate*
Below $15,000 22 (18.8%)
$15,000 - $19,999 16 (13.7%)
$20,000 - $29,999 23 (19.7%)
$30,000 - $39,999 11 (9.4%)
$40,000 - $49,999 18 (15.4%)
$50,000 - $59,999 11 (9.4%)
$60,000 - $69,999 10 (8.5%)
Above $69,999 6 (5.1%)
Total 117

*Those who indicated employment

Continuing Education
Continuing full-time 74 (48.4%)
Continuing part-time 23 (15.0%)
Plan to continue, not enrolled yet 39 (25.5%)
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Please tell us about your experiences while at TCC.

How satisfied are you with the overall

educational experience you had at TCC?

Very satisfied 93 (62.0%)
Somewhat satisfied 42 (28.0%)
Somewhat dissatisfied 8 (5.3%)
Very dissatisfied 7 (4.7%)
Total 150

Definitely yes 79 (52.7%)

Probably yes 48 (32.0%)

Probably not 18 (12.0%)

Definitely not 5 (3.3%)

Total 150
Would you recommend TCC to others?

Definitely yes 102 (68.0%)
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To what extent did your experience at TCC contribute to your knowledge, skills, and
personal development in the following areas?
Very much Quite abit | Somewhat Very little
Written communication 63 (42.0%) | 46(30.7%) | 31(20.7%) 10 (6.7%)
Oral communication 52 (34.7%) | 45(30.0%) | 37 (24.7%) 16 (10.7%)
Interpersonal interactions 48 (32.0%) | 43(28.7%) | 37(24.7%) | 22 (14.7%)
Critical thinking 65 (43.3%) | 52(34.7%) | 22 (14.7%) 11 (7.3%)
Problem solving 62 (41.3%) | 53(35.3%) | 24(16.0%) 11 (7.3%)
Quantitative reasoning 53(35.3%) | 53(35.3%) | 34(22.7%) 10 (6.7%)
Teamwork or collaboration | 52 (34.7%) | 52(34.7%) | 28(18.7%) | 18 (12.0%)
Personal responsibility 75 (50.0%) 36 (24.0%) 25 (16.7%) 14 (9.3%)
Ethical decision making 69 (46.0%) 36 (24.0%) 28 (18.7%) 17 (11.3%)
Diversity awareness 65 (43.3%) | 40(26.7%) 22 (14.7%) 23 (15.3%)
Civic responsibility 57 (38.0%) | 44(29.3%) | 32(21.3%) | 17(11.3%)
**How would you compare the quality of education offered at TCC to
other colleges you have attended?
Better 42 (34.1%)
About the same 65 (52.8%)
Worse 16 (13.0%)
Subtotal 123
| have not attended any other institutions 27
Total 150

*j‘Percentages are based upon the subtotal of those who responded and did not indicate they
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Please rate the quality of your relationships with people at TCC.
| Excellent | Good | Poor |  Awful
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Average Response to Scaled Items Comparisons with Prior Year

Item

2020 - 2021
Average (N,SD)

2019 - 2020
Average (N,SD)

How satisfied are you with the overall educational
experience you had at TCC?
(1 - Very dissatisfied to 4 ~ Very satisfied)

3.5 (150, 0.80)

3.6 (324, 0.68)
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Please share any additional comments you have concerning your most recent experience as a student at

TCC.

General comments of a positive nature (14)*
Overall, my experience at TCC has been a wonderful educational experience. My family has saved

TCC

Institutional

Research and Assessment,

April

2022 SR-2122-4867

Page |10




Comments concerning faculty and staff of a positive nature (6)*

All of the teachers in the GIS program were powerful experts in the field, and provided a wealth of knowledge
beyond what's in the textbooks.

He was very good experienced with all staff and faculty.

Online classes are rough but XXXX** is absolutely killing it in the ASLE department.

CoVid was stupid and affected all of our learning but our teachers tried their best to recover and keep moving

It was a great experience and | want to say | appreciate the instructors and staff keeping things going through
covid. TCC has been a really positive influence in my life. Thank you.
My professo
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Comments concerning student services of a positive nature (1)*
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